Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41896
Date: December 2010
© EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 10 V DC
820 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C3827M***
1000 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C3108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C3128M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C3158M***
1800 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C3188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C3228M***
2700 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896C3278M***
3300 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C3338M***
3900 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C3398M***
3900 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896D3398M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C3478M***
5600 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C3568M***
6800 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.022 0.021 3500 B41896C3688M***
8200 18 × 35 0.178 0.022 0.019 3840 B41896C3828M***
10000 18 × 40 0.150 0.019 0.016 4230 B41896C3109M***
B41896
Up to 135 °C
Page 6 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
820 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C4827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C4108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C4128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C4158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C4188M***
2200 12.5 × 30 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C4228M***
2200 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896D4228M***
2700 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C4278M***
2700 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896D4278M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C4338M***
3900 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C4398M***
4700 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.022 0.021 3500 B41896C4478M***
5600 18 × 35 0.178 0.022 0.019 3840 B41896C4568M***
6800 18 × 40 0.150 0.019 0.016 4230 B41896C4688M***
B41896
Up to 135 °C
Page 7 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
470 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C5477M***
560 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C5567M***
680 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C5687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C5827M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C5108M***
1000 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896D5108M***
1200 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C5128M***
1500 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896C5158M***
1800 12.5 × 40 0.181 0.023 0.021 3340 B41896C5188M***
1800 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896D5188M***
1800 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896E5188M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C5228M***
2200 18 × 25 0.229 0.029 0.025 3010 B41896D5228M***
2700 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C5278M***
3300 16 × 35.5 0.180 0.022 0.020 3467 B41896D5338M***
3300 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.022 0.021 3500 B41896C5338M***
3900 18 × 35 0.178 0.022 0.019 3840 B41896C5398M***
4700 18 × 40 0.150 0.019 0.016 4230 B41896C5478M***
B41896
Up to 135 °C
Page 8 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
270 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C7277M***
330 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C7337M***
390 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C7397M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C7477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C7567M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.285 0.041 0.038 2280 B41896C7687M***
820 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896C7827M***
1000 12.5 × 40 0.181 0.023 0.021 3340 B41896C7108M***
1000 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896D7108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896E7108M***
1200 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C7128M***
1200 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896D7128M***
1500 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C7158M***
1800 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C7188M***
2000 16 × 35.5 0.180 0.022 0.020 3467 B41896C7208M***
2200 18 × 35 0.178 0.022 0.019 3840 B41896C7228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.150 0.019 0.016 4230 B41896C7278M***
B41896
Up to 135 °C
Page 9 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
180 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C6187M***
220 10 × 20 0.592 0.074 0.062 1205 B41896C6227M***
270 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C6277M***
330 12.5 × 20 0.484 0.061 0.055 1820 B41896C6337M***
390 12.5 × 25 0.352 0.044 0.041 2280 B41896D6397M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.352 0.044 0.041 2280 B41896E6477M***
470 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896D6477M***
560 16 × 20 0.299 0.037 0.034 2280 B41896C6567M***
680 16 × 25 0.238 0.030 0.026 2860 B41896C6687M***
680 18 × 20 0.273 0.034 0.031 2490 B41896D6687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C6827M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.185 0.023 0.022 3160 B41896C6108M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.178 0.022 0.021 3500 B41896C6128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.178 0.022 0.019 3840 B41896C6158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.150 0.019 0.016 4230 B41896C6188M***
B41896
Up to 135 °C
Page 10 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.